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September 11, 1995

Mr. Kichard Smith
Premerger Notitication Office
Federal Trade Commission
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Dear Dick:

T awr writing ra nalr vvAanl Aam hahalf af tha ; r—.ir{n, 2o vadioner ML et #a xavritoiss
analys1s regarding M o u‘nimatc parent entitles of the parties descri

letter and the application of the size of person test under the Act to these parties.

In the 1880's, the Legislature of the State of X enacted a law calling for the establishment
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University and the medical depurunent were established. The medical department is called the
Medical Branch and currently includes four schools, two institutcs, a medical library and
numerous health care and research facilities. The Medical Branch is under the governauce of the
Board of Regents of the University and repaorts to the Board of Regents through the Execulive
Vice President of Health Affairs of the University and the Chancellor of the University. In 1994,
thc Mcdical Branch organized a not-for-profit corporation ("Not-tor-profit") under the laws of
the State of X. The solc corporate member of Not-for-profit is the Medical Branch. Not-for-
Profit does not control any other cntity.

Tt is currently proposed that Not-for-profit will acquire the assets of a not-for-profit
hospital corporation ("Hospital"), operating in (he Slate of X, for a purchase price that may
exceed $15 million. Hospital is a member of a larger hospital systeu, which has at least
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Under my analysis, neither the University nor the Medical Branch are entitics within the
definition of entity under 16 C.F.R. §801.1(a)(2) because they arc agencics of the Statc of X.
Not-for-profit is an cntity, but is its own ultimatc parcnt catity under 16 C.I'.R. §801.1(a)(3).
Because, as of the closing, the most recent regularly prepared balance sheet of Nut-fur-profit will
rcflect both total assets and net sales of less than $10 million, the size of person (est will not be
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Please telephone me -v let me know if you concur with my analysis.

Very truly yours,
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